
City of Columbia 
701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201 

 

Department Source: Public Health and Human Services                          

To:  City Council 

From:  City Manager & Staff 

Council Meeting Date:  February 3, 2025 

Re: Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services High Impact HIV Prevention and 

Surveillance Programs for Health Departments  

 

 

An Ordinance authorizing the City Manager to sign the High Impact HIV Prevention and 

Surveillance Programs for Health Departments between the City of Columbia and the 

Missouri Department of Health and Human Services for the period of August 1, 2024 through 

May 31, 2025 with an amount not to exceed $238,261.  

 

 

 The High Impact HIV Prevention and Surveillance program supports the development and 

implementation of programs tailored to preventing human immunodeficiency virus (HIV), 

ending the HIV epidemic and expanding rapid HIV testing in Missouri.  The funding supports 

the provision of comprehensive HIV services which may include sexually transmitted infection 

(STI) and viral hepatitis (VH) prevention and testing services to 37 North-Central Missouri 

communities. The contract combines two previous HIV Prevention and Ending the HIV 

Epidemic contracts which also served 37 counties while adding a new expanded testing 

program for the region.   

 

 

Short-Term Impact: This is grant funding. There is no impact on the general fund. 

Long-Term Impact: None 

 

 

Strategic Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Inclusive and Equitable Community, Secondary Impact: Safe Community, 

Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable   

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:   

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not 

Applicable 

 

 

Date Action 

07/17/2023 B152-23 Authorizing Amendment No. 3 to the program services contract 

with the Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services for Ending the 

HIV Epidemic: Integrated HIV Programs for Health Departments. B152-23 

9/18/2023 B217-23 Authorizing a contract with the Missouri Department of Health and 

Senior Services for HIV prevention program services. B217-23 

 

 

Should the Council agree with staff recommendations, an affirmative vote is in order. 

Executive Summary 

Discussion 

Fiscal Impact 

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact 

Legislative History 

Suggested Council Action 

https://www.como.gov/strategic-plan/
https://www.como.gov/community-development/planning-development/columbia-imagined/
https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6261990&GUID=56E06678-585A-4580-9232-C6CCE352C54E&Options=ID|Text|&Search=epidemic
https://gocolumbiamo.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6331582&GUID=7922F458-180A-4EBF-AF84-529CEA3FBC5F&Options=ID|Text|&Search=HIV+prevention

